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the fork lift boom with a securing chain. The chain ... Secure the tipper without fail with the captive chain as otherwise danger to third parties due to the tipper. 
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Betriebsanleitung 1. Allgemeine Hinweise Jede Person, die mit der Aufstellung, Bedienung, Wartung und Reparatur des Produktes befasst ist, muss die Betriebsanleitung gelesen und verstanden haben. Ohne Genehmigung des Herstellers dürfen keine Veränderungen, An- oder Umbauten am Produkt vorgenommen werden. Für Veränderungen ohne Genehmigung des Herstellers wird keine Haftung übernommen und die Gewährleistung erlischt. Die nationalen Vorschriften und Sicherheitsbestimmungen sind zu beachten



2. Produktbeschreibung Der Mülltonnenkipper dient je nach Ausführung zum Aufnehmen, Transportieren und Entleeren von 80 / 120, 140 oder 240 Liter Mülltonnen Er besteht aus einer feuerverzinkten, langlebigen Stahlkonstruktion.



3. Technische Daten Siehe Typenschild



4. Bedienung 4.1 Vorbereitung Vor Inbetriebnahme des Mülltonnenkippers muss dieser gegebenenfalls durch Platzieren der mitgelieferten Distanzklötze an die Höhe des verwendeten Mülltonnenfabrikates angepasst werden. Der Mülltonnenkipper ist richtig eingestellt, wenn die Festhalter bei der Aufnahme der Mülltonne über deren Griffrohr gleiten und nicht anstoßen.. Distanzklotz - Position bei hohen Mülltonnen



Distanzklotz - Position bei niedrigen Mülltonnen



Bei dem 140 l Mülltonnenkipper muss das Gerät um 130 mm mittels Bolzen verstellt werden. Der Mülltonnenkipper wird vom Gabelstapler aufgenommen, indem man vormittig bis zum Anschlag in die Gabeltaschen einfährt. Anschließend muss er mit Hilfe der Sicherungskette am Hubmast des Staplers gesichert werden. Hierbei ist auf ein möglichst geringes Kettenspiel zu achten.
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Betriebsanleitung 4.2 Betrieb (siehe Zeichnung 1 bis 3) Aufnahme der Mülltonne - Der Deckel der Mülltonne muss geschlossen sein. - Mülltonne von hinten anfahren bis der untere Aufnahmehaken unter die Mülltonne reicht. Entladen der Mülltonne - Anheben auf die gewünschte Höhe - Kippvorgang durch Ziehen am Seilzug einleiten. Die Mülltonne wird bei einsetzender Kippbewegung selbsttätig verriegelt. - Beachten Sie, dass die Mülltonne nur kippt, wenn sie hinreichend gefüllt ist, da sonst der Schwerpunkt der Füllung unter dem Schwerpunkt der Mülltonnenaufnahme liegt. - Nach dem Entleeren muss der Kipper von Hand wieder in die Ausgangsposition gedreht werden, bis der Arretierungshebel einrastet Trennen der Mülltonne vom Gerät - Hubgerüst senken und Mülltonne vorsichtig absetzen - Mit dem Stapler rückwärts fahren. Materialien, wie z.B. Karton, Papier etc., die in die Tonne gestopft werden müssen, verhindern ein Entleeren der Tonne, da die Haftkraft ein Entleeren durch Umkippen verhindert. Zeichnung1



Zeichnung 2



Zeichnung 3



4.3 Gefahrenquellen - Sicherheitsschuhe tragen! Beim Aufnehmen des Kippgerätes auf den Stapler besteht durch Umkippen die Gefahr der Verletzung des Bein- und Fußbereiches! - Der Mülltonnenkipper muss unbedingt mit der Sicherungskette am Gabelstabler begestigt werden, da sonst eine Gefährdung Dritter durch ein Abrutschen des Kippgerätes möglich ist! - Beim Kippvorgang ist darauf zu achten, dass sich niemand in dem Gefahrenbereich aufhält. Es besteht Quetschgefahr zwischen dem Kippgerät und den feststehenden Teilen. Außerdem könnte, durch unvorhergesehene Umstände, Schüttgut au0ßerhalb der vorgesehenen Zone herabfallen.
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Betriebsanleitung 5. Wartung und Instandhaltung -



Verschraubungen kontrollieren Verriegelung und Gelenke des Mülltonnenkippers auf Leichtgängigkeit überprüfen und ggf. mit handelsüblichem Schmierfett nachfetten Regelmäßige Prüfungen im Abständen von längstens einem Jahr durch einen Sachkundigen des Betreibers. Außerordentliche Prüfungen nach Schadensfällen oder besonderen Vorkommnissen, die die Tragfähigkeit beeinflussen können, sowie nach Instandsetzung durch einen Sachkundigen des Betreibers. Vor der Sicht- und Funktionskontrolle kann unter Umständen eine vorherige Reinigung des Mülltonnenkippers erforderlich sein. Der Prüfumfang bei einer Sicht- und Funktionsstörungen erstreckt sich auf Brücke, Verformungen, Anrisse, Beschädigungen, verschleiß, Korrosionsschäden und Funktionsstörungen des Mülltonnenkippers. Als Nachweis der durchgeführten Prüfungen ist vom Betreiber eine Prüfliste zu erstellen und zu führen. Bei sichtbaren Verformungen, offensichtlichen Schäden, starker Abnutzung der Schauben und Schraubenführungen ist der Mülltonnenkipper nicht mehr zu verwenden.



6. Konformitätserklärung



EG-KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG im Sinne der



; EG-Richtlinie Maschinen 98/37/EG



Hiermit erklären wir, die DENIOS AG, Dehmerstraße 58-64, 32549 Bad Oeynhausen, daß die Bauart unseres Produktes:



Mülltonnenkipper folgenden einschlägigen Bestimmungen entspricht: ;



EG - Maschinenrichtlinie i.d.F. 98/37/EG



Angewendete harmonisierte Normen: ; ;



EN 12200 EN 1050



Angewendete nationale Normen, Richtlinien und Spezifikationen insbesondere : ; ;



DIN ISO 2768 DIN 18800



auf die sich unsere Erklärung bezieht.



Bad Oeynhausen, 13.06.2007



...................................................................................



Theodor Breucker - Vorstand –
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Betriebsanleitung English 1. General Points Every person, who is concerned with erection, operation, maintenance or repair of the product, must have read and understood the instruction manual. No modifications or alterations can be made to the product without authorisation from the manufacturer, in the event of this, the guarantee will be invalidated. National standards and safety regulations must be observed.



2. Technical Details Depending on the version, the waste bin tipper is used for picking up, moving and emptying 80 / 120, 140 or 240 litre waste bins. He is manufactured from sturdy, hot dip galvanized steel.



3. Specifications See type label.



4. Handling 4.1 Preparation Before the bin tipper is put into operation, if necessary, it must adjusted by placing the supplied distancing blocks at the height of the bin used. The bin tipper is properly adjusted if the holders slide over the bin's handles when the bin is lifted and do not strike against them.



Distancing block - Position for high bins Distancing block Position for low bins



For a 140 l bin tipper, the device must be set at 130 mm with bolts. The bin tipper is fitted on a fork lift by sliding it into the fork pockets until it stops. It must then be secured to the fork lift boom with a securing chain. The chain should be as tight as possible.



Mülltonnenkipper 115209, 115211



Seite 6 von 14 Seiten



Ausgabe 08/2008



Betriebsanleitung 4.2 Operation (see drawings 2 and 3) Lifting the wheelie bin - The lid of the wheelie bin must be closed. - The lifting frame must be inclined slightly backwards. - Approach wheelie bin from the rear until the lower guide bar hook reaches under the wheelie bin. - Incline lifting frame forward until the hinge shafts of the wheelie bin are over the guide bars of the wheelie bin tipper. - By lifting the lifting frame the wheelie bin hangs stably in the guide bars. Discharging the wheelie bin - Drive up to discharge - Lift to the required height - Start tipping operation by pulling on cable control. The wheelie bin is automatically locked as the tipping movement begins. - When the lifting frame has been lowered the bin can be set upright again by hand from the ground. (Note: Only operate the equipment with the control cable!) Removing the wheelie bin from the tipper - Carefully lower the wheelie bin - Drive backwards with the fork lift truck. Ensure that the wheelie bin is only tipped when it is sufficiently full, as otherwise the centre of gravity of the filling will be below the centre of gravity of the wheelie bin guide bar. Materials such as e.g. cardboard, paper etc. that must be stuffed into the bid prevent the bin emptying as the sticking force prevents it being emptied by being tipped upside down. Drawing 1



Drawing 2



Drawing 3



4.3 Hazard sources - Wear safety shoes! When guiding the tipper onto the fork lift truck there is a danger of injury to the leg and foot area by tipping up. - Secure the tipper without fail with the captive chain as otherwise danger to third parties due to the tipper slipping is possible! - During the tipping operation, make sure that there is no one in the danger area. There is a danger of crushing between the tipper and fixed parts. In addition, due to unforeseen circumstances, tipped material may fall outside the anticipated area.
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Betriebsanleitung 5. Maintenance and servicing -



Check screwed joints Check lock and joints of the bin tipper for ease of movement and if necessary grease with commercial grease Have regular inspections carried out at maximum intervals of one year by an expert from the operators. Have extraordinary inspections carried out after accidents or special incidents that may adversely affect the carrying capacity as well as after servicing by an expert from the operators. Before the visual and function control under certain circumstances prior cleaning of the bin tipper may be necessary. The scope of the inspection in case of visual defects and malfunctions extends to breaks, deformation, incipient cracks, damage, wear and tear, corrosion damage and malfunctions of the bin tipper As evidence that the testing has been carried out the operator must draw up and keep a checklist. In case of visible deformation, obvious damage, major wear and tear of the screws and screw guides the bin tipper must not be used further.



6. Declaration of conformity



EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY In accordance with the ; EC Machinery Directive 98/37/EC We, DENIOS AG, Dehmer Straße 58-64, 32549 Bad Oeynhausen, hereby declare that the design of our product:



Bin tipper complies with the following relevant regulations: ;



EC Machinery Directive in the version 98/37/EEC



Harmonised standards applied: ; ;



EN 12200 EN 1050



National standards, directives and specifications applied, in particular: ; ;



DIN ISO 2768 DIN 18800



to which our declaration relates. Bad Oeynhausen, dated 13/06/2007



...................................................................................



Theodor Breucker



Mülltonnenkipper 115209, 115211



Seite 8 von 14 Seiten



Ausgabe 08/2008



Betriebsanleitung Français 1. Indications générales Toute personne chargée d’installer, d’utiliser, d’effectuer les travaux de maintenance et de réparation sur le produit, doit avoir lu et compris l’intégralité du manuel d’utilisation. Aucune modification ou transformation du produit ne peut être effectuée sans l’accord préalable du fabricant. Pour toute modification effectuée sans l'approbation du fabricant, aucune responsabilité ne sera prise en charge et la garantie expirera immédiatement. On doit observer des normes et les règlements nationaux de sûreté



2. Description technique Le basculeur à poubelles sert selon le modèle à la prise, au transport et à la vidange de poubelles de 80 / 120, 140 ou 240 litres. Il est composé d’une construction en acier galvanisée à chaud de longue vie.



3. Données techniques Voir la fiche signalétique



4. Utilisation 4.1 Prépartaion Avant sa mise en service, la benne à ordures basculante doit être réglée en hauteur à l’aide du tenon fourni. Si, lors de la prise de la benne par ses poignées, les stabilisateurs coulissent et ne se touchent pas, cela signifie que la benne basculante n’est pas correctement installée.



Tenon - Position pour benne haute Tenon - Position pour benne basse



Pour une benne à ordure basculante de 140 l, le dispositif doit être décalé de 130 mm à l’aide du boulon. La benne basculante est saisie par le transpalette, et chargée jusqu’à butée dans les entrées de fourche. Enfin, elle doit être fixée fermement au mât de levage du chariot à l’aide de la chaîne de sécurité. Veillez ici à ce que le jeu de la chaîne soit suffisant.
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Betriebsanleitung 4.2 Fonctionnement (voir dessin 2 et 3) Prise de la poubelle - Le couvercle de la poubelle doit être fermé. - Le chevalet de levage doit être légèrement incliné vers l’arrière. - Approcher la poubelle par derrière jusqu’à ce que le crochet inférieur arrive sous la poubelle. - Pencher le chevalet de levage le plus vers l’avant possible, jusqu’à ce les axes des charnières de la poubelle soient au dessus du logement du basculeur à poubelles. - La poubelle est stable dans le logement lors du levage du chevalet. Déchargement de la poubelle - Amener au déchargement - Baisser au lieu voulu - Commencer le basculement en tirant sur le câble. La poubelle est verrouillée automatiquement lors du basculement. - Le fût peut ensuite être repositionné à la main depuis le sol quand le chevalet de levage est abaissé (indication: n’actionner l’appareil qu’avec la transmission par câble !) Séparation de la poubelle de l’appareil - Déposer prudemment la poubelle - Reculer le chariot élévateur. Prendre garde à ce que la poubelle se renverse uniquement quand elle est suffisamment remplie; dans le cas contraire le centre de gravité du chargement est en dessous de celui de la poubelle. Des matériaux comme le carton, papier etc., devant être bourrés dans la poubelle, empêchent le déchargement de la poubelle, étant donné que la force de cohésion empêche la vidange par basculement. dessin1



dessin 2



dessin 3



4.3 Sources de risque - Porter des chaussures de sécurité! Risque de blessure au niveau des jambes et des pieds lors de la prise du basculeur sur le chariot élévateur ! - Sécuriser absolument l’appareil avec la chaîne, afin d‘éviter un accident avec une tierce personne lors du dérapage de l’appareil! - S’assurer lors du basculement que personne ne se trouve dans la zone dangereuse. Il y a un risque d’écrasement entre le basculeur et les pièces fixes. Des matières en vrac peuvent en plus sous certaines circonstances être éjectées en dehors de la zone prévue.



5. Usage et emploi Le basculeur à poubelles sert selon le modèle à la prise, au transport et à la vidange de poubelles de 80 / 120, 140 ou 240 litres.
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Betriebsanleitung 6. Maintenance et entretien -



Contrôler les raccords. Vérifier la souplesse du verrouillage et des articulations du basculeur de poubelles et graisser en cas de besoin avec de la graisse commerciale. Contrôles réguliers au moins tous les ans par une expertise de l’utilisateur. Des contrôles exceptionnels doivent être effectués après des incidents particuliers ou des sinistres pouvant influencer la résistance, ainsi qu’après la mise en service avec une expertise de l’utilisateur. Un nettoyage du système du basculeur de poubelles peut être nécessaire sous certaines conditions avant un examen visuel et fonctionnel. Le périmètre du contrôle visuel et fonctionnel s’étend aux cassures, fissures, déformations, usure, corrosion et défaillances du basculeur de poubelles. Un registre de contrôle doit être tenu par l’utilisateur en tant que preuve du contrôle effectué. Ne plus utiliser le basculeur de poubelles. lors de déformations visibles, dommages apparents et usure forte des vis et des guides.



7. Certificat de conformité



CERTIFICAT DE CONFORMITE CE Dans le sens de ; la directive CE sur les machines 98/37/EG Nous, la DENIOS AG, Dehmerstraße 58-64, 32549 Bad Oeynhausen, déclarons par la présente que la construction de nos produits:



Basculeur à conteneur Respecte les dispositions légales suivantes: ; directive CE sur les machines 98/37/EG Normes harmonisées utilisées : ; ;



NE 12200 NE 1050



Normes nationales, directives et spécifications utilisées: ; ;



DIN ISO 2768 DIN 18800



sur lesquelles se réfère notre déclaration. Bad Oeynhausen le 13.06.2007



...................................................................................



Theodor Breucker



Mülltonnenkipper 115209, 115211



Seite 11 von 14 Seiten



Ausgabe 08/2008



Betriebsanleitung Spanisch



1. Aviso general Toda persona que intervenga en la instalación, manejo, cuidado y reparación del producto ha de conocer cuidadosamente las instrucciones de uso. Estas instrucciones de uso no eximen al usuario de la obligación de elaborar unas instrucciones de servicio especiales. No está permitido realizar ningún cambio, reforma o modificación en el producto sin permiso del fabricante. El fabricante no se responsabiliza de las modificaciones realizadas sin dicho permiso y la garantía quedará anulada. Los estándares y las regulaciones nacionales de seguridad deben ser observados.



2. Descripción Técnica El volteador de contenedores de basura sirve para, según modelo, cargar, transportar y vaciar contenedores de basura de 80 / 120, 140 o 240 litros. El volteador de contenedores es una construcción de acero galvanizado de larga duración.



3. Datos técnicos Ver placa de identificación.



4. Manejo 4.1 Preparación Antes de la puesta en marcha del volquete para cubos de basura, este debe ajustarse, en caso necesario, mediante la colocación de los bloques distanciadores suministrados a la altura de los cubos de basura utilizados. El volquete para cubos de basura estará bien ajustado cuando los elementos de sujeción se deslicen sobre su tubo de agarre y no tropiecen a la hora de agarrar los cubos de basura.



Bloque distanciador: posición con cubos de basura altos



Bloque distanciador: posición con cubos de basura bajos



En el caso del volquete para cubos de basura de 140 l, el equipo debe ajustarse a unos 130 mm mediante pernos. Para que la carretilla de horquilla elevadora agarre el volquete para cubos de basura, hay que llevarla por el centro hasta que toque las entradas de la horquilla. A continuación, debe asegurarse al mástil de elevación de la horquilla con ayuda de la cadena de seguridad. Para ello, debe procurarse el menor juego posible de la cadena.
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Betriebsanleitung 4.2 Funcionamiento (ver dibujos 2 y 3) Cargar el contenedor 1. La tapa del contenedor tiene que estar cerrada 2. El elevador ha de estar ligeramente inclinado hacia atrás 3. Alcanzar el contenedor por detrás hasta topar con el engache inferior 4. Inclinar el elevador hacia delante hasta que los ejes de las articulaciones del contenedor estén en vertical por la carga. 5. Al elevar el elevador, el contenedor queda colgado de manera estable. Descargar el contenedor 1. Llevarlo hasta la zona de descarga 2. Elevarlo a la altura deseada 3. Dirigir el proceso de volteo tirando de la cuerda de tiro. El contenedor se bloquea automáticamente con el movimiento de vuelque. 4. Con el elevador en posición baja, se puede ajustar el tonel del suelo con la mano. (Aviso: ¡accione el aparato sólo con la cuerda de tiro!) Separar el contenedor del aparato 1. Posar el contenedor con cuidado 2. Retroceder la máquina estibadora Tenga en cuenta que el contenedor sólo vuelca si está suficientemente lleno porque, si no, el punto de gravedad del contenido está bajo el punto de gravedad del contenedor. Materiales como cartón, papel, etc. impiden el vaciado del mismo, dado que la fuerza de contención impide el vaciado por vuelco. Dibujo 1



Dibujo 2



Dibujo 3



4.3 Fuentes de peligro - ¡Llevar guantes de seguridad! Al cargar el aparato de vuelco por la máquina estibadora existe peligro de daños en las zonas de pies y piernas! - Asegurar obligatoriamente el aparato con la correa de seguridad para evitar ocasionar daños a terceros si el aparato resbalase - En el proceso de volqueo, observar que nadie permanezca en la zona de peligro. Existe el peligro de deslizamiento entre el aparato de volteo y las partes fijas. Además, podría caer mercancía fuera de las zonas previstas.
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Betriebsanleitung 5. Mantenimiento y conservación -



Controlar el estado de tornillos y uniones. Comprobar el cierre y las articulaciones del volteador de contenedores, comprobar su uso y si hiciera falta, engrasarlos con grasa de uso habitual. Revisarlo al menos una vez al año por un técnico especializado. Si ocurrieran daños o sucesos especiales, se ha de llevar a cabo un control extraordinario por una persona cualificada, ya que la capacidad de soporte podría verse influida. Es posible que, antes del control ocular y de funcionalidad, sea necesario limpiar bien el volteador de contenedores. Un examen completo de funcionalidad y control ocular se extiende a averías, deformaciones, desgarros, daños, desgastes, daños de corrosión y averías de funcionamiento del volteador de contenedores El libro de pruebas del usuario es el certificado de los controles realizados. No utilice el volteador de contenedores si observa deformaciones, daños visibles, desgaste fuerte de los tornillos y de sus guías.



6. Declaración de conformidad



Declaración de conformidad-UE de acuerdo con las disposiciones de ; UE-Directiva de Máquinas 98/37/UE Nosotros, DENIOS AG, Dehmer Straße 58-64, 32549 Bad Oeynhausen, declaramos la conformidad del producto: Volteador de contenedores de basura al que se refiere esta declaración con la(s) norma(s) u otros documento(s) normativo(s): -



UE – Directiva de máquinas en forma 98/37/UE



Normas aplicadas: ; ;



EN 12200 EN 1050



Normas, directivas y especificaciones nacionales (Alemania) especiales: ; ;



DIN ISO 2768 DIN 18800



Bad Oeynhausen, a 13/06/2007



...................................................................................



Theodor Breucker
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Fahrbarer Mülltonnenkipper Mobile Bin Tipper Basculeur de 

Während des Betriebes ist entsprechende Schutzkleidung zu tragen z.B. Sicherheitsschuhe, Hand- schuhe. -. Während des Hebe- und Senkvorgangs nicht im ...
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Fasskipper Drum tipper Basculeur de fût Volquete para bidones 

2. Handling nur ohne Hebelstange. 3. Unebenheiten nur mit größter Vorsicht ... Routinely check for ease of movement and if necessary grease rotating axes with ...
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cgi-bin 

Jul 12, 2008 - Footnote: This mouth-watering DB4 'barn discovery' comes with its original logbook recording that the car was first registered on 1st June.
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cgi-bin 

Jul 10, 2008 - Footnote: 'The DB2 is a very fast sportscar of immense stamina, as a long list of racing successes has proved. (The) model is remarkable for its ...










 


[image: alt]





cgi-bin 

telephoto zoom lens combined with the v3TM AX2 Parallax Scanning Unit from. Vision III Imaging. This allows conventional video production cameras to shoot.
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bateaux poubelles - FIDH.org 

La Marine recense et ..... département des douanes, la marine bangladaise, les autorités ...... prendre en compte l'existence éventuelle d'une hélice de.
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cgi-bin 

Jul 12, 2008 - Sales. Departments. Locations. Services. Log in. Sale 15340 - Aston Martin and Lagonda Motor Cars and related Automobilia, 12 May 2007.
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cgi-bin 

said Winfried Schultz, video marketing manager, EMEA. "This is for those ... lines which require more data than a single HD link can carry. "The addition of the ...
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cgi-bin 

Putting the use of its compression engine into wider context, VP of business development Roger Bolton said: "As the number of HD direct-to-home TV channels.
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cgi-bin 

Jul 12, 2008 - Sold for Â£58,700 inclusive of Buyer's Premium. View all items that were in the Sale. Contact the Specialist to discuss selling in a future sale.
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bateaux poubelles - FIDH.org 

... sur la démolition de navires, Direction de la Science, de la Technologie et de ...... recyclage, Université Technologique de Delft, Réseau maritime Néerlandais,.
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Double bin Kanban 

Mar 19, 2006 - In the double bin kanban system, the consumer (downstream process) takes his supplies from the first bin until it gets empty. (= order point ...
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Dyson DC58 Bin Remplacement 

Assurez-vous que votre aspirateur est dÃ©branchÃ©.. Ã‰vitez d'appuyer sur la gÃ¢chette rouge sur la poignÃ©e Ã  vide, cela va alimenter le vide.. Ã‰tape 2. RepÃ©rez ...
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SLIDING SINGLE WASTE BIN 

align sliding base assembly parallel to cabinet opening. Close door to make ... Cabinet Width: 18". 2700 Oak Industrial Drive NE , Grand Rapids, MI 49505 USA.
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des poubelles dans nos assiettes dbid 2k7gg 












 


[image: alt]





Page 1 BIN 286 BIN [RENÉ 1. coise, b2 12 sept. 1714; m = 3 février 

IL-BINET, JOSEPH-FRANÇOIS,. Madeleine GRENIER.--Marie-Urstule, bi 30 mars b 1673; SI 26 août 1703. 1746 m 1766, a Joseph MILET.Marie-Calhe-. VACHON, Marie-Françoise (1). [PAUL I. rine, b311 nov. 1747.-Marie-Reine, b# 21 avril. Catherine, b1 20 déc. 1
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Destins insolites : Un Calder au milieu des poubelles 
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The Sermon of Ma'rifat bin-Nurniyyat 

54 I am the Summon bearer from a near Place. 55 I am the Creature on the Earth. 56 The Prophet addressed me as: "O 'AlÃ! www.hubeali.com admin@hubeali.
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Tipper (1992) Selective reaching. Evidence for action-centered attention 

That such selection abilities are crucial ... Hence, a much better understanding of the role of ..... as a function of distractor location, F(3, 57) = 24.92, MSe =.
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Tamnan Vad Bra Dhatu Com Bin - PÃ©ninsule 

of standardized spelling. I have generally striven for a 'generous' interpretation of the manuscript, that is, one which tends towards orthographically correct Thai.
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It arises in many real-world applications, such as examination scheduling (Laporte and Desroches ... oped approximation algorithms for special cases of conflict graphs. Several ...... Computers and Operations Research 31 347 â€“ 358. Harvey ...










 


[image: alt]





Master Wine List 2016 with bin number latest AWS 

16 janv. 2017 - Yarra Valley. 31119 Yarra Yering, Dry Red No. 2,Shiraz blend. 2007. 290. NEW SOUTH WALES. Hunter Valley. 31362 Lake's Folly , Cabernets. 2006. 250. 31420 Tempus Two, Copper Shiraz. 2011. 110. NEW ZEALAND-RED. AUCKLAND. 31368 Kumeu Riv
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LOOK! MY FIRST WANTED POSTER! BUT IT WASN'T SCPO0GE, IT WAS. HIS INCLE! EVEN I HAD MORE. MONEY THAN YOUNG SCROOGE. DID IN THOSE ...
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